General Description
The MAX20042F, MAX20043F, and MAX20044F devices
provide high ESD and short-circuit protection for the
low-voltage internal USB data and USB power line in auto-
motive radio, navigation, connectivity, and USB hub appli-
cations. The devices support USB Hi-Speed (480Mbps),
USB full-speed (12Mbps), and USB low-speed (1.5Mbps)
operation, as well as USB on-the-go (OTG) functionality.

TEST
Figure 10. IEC 61000-4-2 ESD Test Model
Ordering Information
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +105°C operating temperature range.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 QSOP E16+12C 21-0055 90-0167
PART CURRENT RATING (A) (typ) OTG SUPPORT PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20042FGEEA/V+ 0.65 No 16 QSOP
MAX20042FGEEB/V+ 0.65 Yes 16 QSOP
MAX20043FGEEA/V+ 1.0 No 16 QSOP
MAX20043FGEEB/V+ 1.0 Yes 16 QSOP
MAX20044FGEEA/V+ 1.3 No 16 QSOP
MAX20044FGEEB/V+ 1.3 Yes 16 QSOP
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
MAX20042F–MAX20044F Automotive Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Protectors
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 15
Revision History